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1 2 3 4
1 Inj. Adrenallin 1 ml Amp
2 Inj. Acyclovir 500 mg Vial
3 Inj. Ampicillin+Cloxacilin 250 mg. Per vial
4 Inj. Ampicillin+Cloxacilin 500 mg. Per vial
5 Inj. Ampicillin+Cloxacilin 1 gm per vial
6 Inj. Artisunate 60 mg Vial
7 Inj. Artether 2ml Amp
8 Inj. Amikacin 100 mg Vial
9 Inj. Amikacin 500 mg Vial

10 Inj. Amikacin 250 mg Vial
11 Inj. Ampicillin 100 mg Vial
12 Inj. Ampicillin 250 mg Vial
13 Inj. Ampicillin 500 mg Vial
14 Inj. Ampicillin 1gm Vial
15 Inj. Aminophyllin 10ml Amp
16 Inj. Amino Acid-200ml i.v(astymin-3) 200ml BOTT.
17 Inj. ASV 10 ml Vial
18 Inj ARV 10 ml Vial
19 Inj. Atropine 0.5 ml Amp
20 Inj. Anti-D 2 ml Vial
21 Inj. B1, B6, B12 3 ml. Amp
22 Inj. Betamethasone 2 ml Amp
23 Inj. Bupivacine heavy 4 ml Amp
24 Inj. Bupivacine plain 10 ml Vial
25 Inj. Botropase 2 ml Amp
26 Inj. Cefotaxim 125 mg per vial
27 Inj. Cefotaxim 250 mg per vial
28 Inj. Cefotaxim 500 mg. per vial
29 Inj. Cefotaxim 1 gm per vial
30 Inj. Cefotaxim+ Sulbactum 1.5gm per vial
31 Inj. Ceftriaxone 125 mg Vial
32 Inj. Ceftriaxone 250 mg Vial
33 Inj. Ceftriaxone 500 mg Vial
34 Inj. Ceftriaxone 1 gm Vial
35 Inj. Ceftriaxone+salbactum 1.5 gm Vial
36 Inj. Ceftriaxone+ Tazobactum 1.5 gm Vial
37 Inj. Carboprost 1 ml Amp
38 Inj. Calcium Gluconate 10 ml Amp
39 Inj. Ciprofloxacin I.V. 100 ml per bot
40 Inj. Caffine Citrate 10 ml Vial
41 Inj. Cefipime 500 mg Vial
42 Inj. Cefipime 1 gm Vial
43 Inj. Cefoperazone + Sulbactum 1.5 gm Vial
44 Inj. Dicyclomine 2 ml Per amp
45 Inj. Dexamethasone 2 ml Per amp
46 Inj. Dextrose 10% 500 ml bott
47 Inj. Dextrose 5% 500 ml
48 Inj. DNS 500 ml BOTT.
49 Inj. Dextrose 25% 25 ml Amp
50 Inj. Dextrose 25% I.V 100ml BOTT.
51 Inj. Diclofenac 3 ml. Per Amp.
52 Inj. Dopamine 5 ml Amp
53 Inj. Dobutamine 2 ml Amp
54 Inj. Diazepam 2 ml Amp
55 Inj. Drotavarin 2 ml Amp
56 Inj. Ephedrine Hydrochloride 2 ml Amp
57 Inj. Ethamsylate 2 ml Amp
58 Inj. Etophylline+ Theophylline 2 ml Amp
59 Inj. Frusemide 2 ml Amp
60 Inj. Gentamicin 80 mg Vial
61 Inj. Gentamicin 20 mg Vial
62 Inj. Haloperidol 1 ml Amp
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63 INJ. HAEMACEEL I.V 500ml BOTT.
64 Inj. Hyoscimine Hydrochloride 2 ml Amp
65 Inj. Hydroxyprogesteron 2 ml Amp
66 Inj. Hydrocortisone 100mg Vial
67 Inj. Hydrocortisone 200mg Vial
68 Inj. Isoxsuprine Hydrochloride (Duvadilon) 2 ml Amp
69 Inj. Ironsucrose 10 ml Amp
70 Inj. Isoprenaline 2 mg Amp
71 Inj. Keterolac 1 ml Amp
72 Inj Ketamine 10 ml Vial
73 Inj Labtalol 4ml Amp
74 Inj. Lorazapam 2 ml Amp
75 Inj. Magnesium Sulphate 2 ml Amp
76 Inj. Medazolam 2 ml Amp
77 Inj. Mephentamine 2ml Amp
78 Inj. Metochlorpropamide 2 ml Amp
79 Inj Mephentamine 10 ml Vial
80 Inj. Methyl Ergometrine 2 ml Amp
81 Inj. Methyle Cobalamine 2ml Amp
82 Inj. Metron I.V. 100 ml per bot
83 Inj. MVI 10 ml Amp
84 Inj. Multiple electrolytes and dextrose injection 500ml bott.
85 Inj. Netromycin (20) Amp
86 Inj. Neostignine 1 ml Amp
87 Inj. 3 % Normal saline 100 ml Bot
88 Inj. Normal saline 500 ml Bot
89 Inj. Noradrenaline 1 ml Amp
90 Inj. Ondansetron 2 ml Amp
91 Inj. Oxytocin 1ml Amp
92 Inj. Ofloxacin IV 100 ml Bot
93 Inj Piroxicam 2 ml Amp
94 Inj. Pantoprazole 40 mg Vial
95 Inj. Paracetamol 2ml Amp
96 Inj. Paracetamol IV 100 ml Vial
97 Inj. Phenyton sodium 2ml Amp
98 Inj. Pheniramine maleate 2 ml Amp
99 Inj. Pentazocin 1 ml Amp

100 Inj. Piperacillin+Tazobactum (2.25mg) 2.25 gm vial
101 Inj. Piperacillin+Tazobactum 4.5 gm Amp
102 Inj. Piperacillin + Tazobactum 1.25 mg Vial
103 Inj. Pralidoxime Chloride(500mg) 10 ml Amp
104 Inj. Promethazine 2 ml Amp
105 Inj. Plasma Expander 500 ml Bot
106 Inj.Phytomenadyne 1 ml Amp
107 Inj Phenobarbitone 2 ml Amp
108 Inj. Quinine 2 ml Amp
109 Inj. Rabeprazole IV 10 ml vial
110 Inj. Ranitidine 2 ml Amp
111 Inj. Ringer’s Lactate 500 ml Bott
112 Inj. Sodium Bicarbonate 10 ml Amp
113 Inj. Titanus Toxid 0.5 ml Amp
114 Inj. Tramadol 2 ml Amp
115 Inj. Tranexamic acid 10 ml Amp
116 Inj. Vit. K. (Phytomenadione) 2 ml Amp
117 Inj. Xylocaine 2% 30 ml Vial
118 Inj. Xylocain & Adrenaline 30 ml Vial
119 Tab Acelofenac 100 mg 10 tab
120 Tab Acelofenac+Paracetamol 100+500 mg 10 tab
121 Tab Alfuzosin - HCL 10mg 10 tab
122 Tab Alprazolam 0.25 mg 10 tab
123 Tab Amlodipine 2.5 mg. 10 tab
124 Tab Amlodipine 5 mg. 10 tab
125 Tab Amlodipine AT 5+50mg 10 tab
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126 Tab Amoxycillin 250 mg 10 tab
127 Tab Amoxycillin+Clauvonic acid 500 mg+ 125mg 10 tab
128 Tab Albendazole 400 mg 1 tab
129 Tab Anticold 10 tab
130 Tab Atovastatin 40 mg 10 tab
131 Tab Atovastatin 20 mg
132 Tab Atovastatin 10 mg 10 tab
133 Tab Atenolol 50 mg 14 tab
134 Tab Azithromycin 500 mg. 3 tab
135 Tab Azithromycin 250 mg. 6 tab
136 Tab Aspirin 75 mg 10 tab
137 Tab Aspirin 325 mg. 10 tab
138 Tab Acyclovir 400 mg 10 tab
139 Tab Acetazolamide 250mg 10 tab
140 Tab. Aspisol 150 mg. 10 Tab
141 Tab. Azeinibipine 16 mg 10 Tab
142 Tab. Baclopen 10 mg 10 Tab
143 Tab Bisacodyl 5 mg 10 tab
144 Tab Calcium+Vit D3 15 tab
145 Tab Cefuroxime 250 mg. 10 tab
146 Tab Cefuroxime 500 mg. 10 tab
147 Tab Cefadroxil 500 mg. 10 tab
148 Tab Cefadroxil 250 mg. 10 tab
149 Tab Cefixime 200 mg 10 tab
150 Tab Cefixime 100 mg 10 tab
151 Tab Cefixime + Ofloxacin 200+200 mg 10 tab
152 Tab Cefixime + Ornidazole 200+600 mg 10 tab
153 Tab Cetrizine HCL 10 mg 10 tab
154 Tab Cefodoxime 200mg 10 tab
155 Tab Cefodoxime 100mg 10 tab
156 Tab Cefodoxime+Clavonic acid 10 tab
157 Tab. Cinnarazine 20 mg 10 Tab
158 Tab Cinnarazine with domperidon 10 tab
159 Tab Caborgolin(caberlee) 0.5mg 4 tab
160 Tab Carica papaya leave extract 1150mg 15 tab
161 Tab Caborgolin 0.1 mg 2 tab
162 Tab Chloroquine 250mg 10 tab
163 Tab CPM 4 mg 10 tab
164 Tab. Clonnazepam 2 mg 10 Tab
165 Tab Clopidogrel 75 mg 10 tab
166 Tab. Carbimazol 50 mg 10 Tab
167 Tab. Carvedilol Phosphate 10 mg 10 Tab
168 Tab Co-tromoxazole 160 + 800 10 tab
169 Tab. Clonidine 100 mcg 10 Tab
170 Tab. Cycloserine 250mg 10 Tab
171 Tab. Cycloserine 500mg 10 Tab
172 Tab Diazapam 5 mg 10 tab
173 Tab Diclofenac Sodium 50 mg 10 tab
174 Tab Dicyclomine 20 mg 10 tab
175 Tab Domperidon 10 mg 10 tab
176 Tab. Deflazacort 6mg 10 tab
177 Tab Diethyle Carbamizine Citrate 250 mg 10 tab
178 Tab Doxylamine 10 tab
179 Tab Doxophylin 400 mg 10 tab
180 Tab Dicyclomine+Paracetamol 20+ 500mg 10 tab
181 Tab Digoxin 0.5 mg 10 Tab
182 Tab.Dutastribe 0.5 mg 10 Tab
183 Tab Drotaverin 40 mg. 10 tab
184 Tab Eterocoxib (90) 90 mg 10 tab
185 Tab. Ethionamide 250mg 10 tab
186 Tab. Ethionamide 500mg 10 tab
187 Tab Ethamsylate 500 mg 10 tab
188 Tab Enalepril 5 mg 10 tab
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189 Tab. Etophylin + Theophylin 10 tab
190 Tab Enzyme 10 tab
191 Tab Frusemide + Spironolactone 20 + 30mg 10 tab
192 Tab. Escitalopram 10 mg 10 Tab
193 Tab. Flunarizine 10 mg 10 Tab
194 Tab Fluconazole 50 1 tab
195 Tab Flavoxate 200mg 10 tab
196 Tab Fluconazole 150 1 tab
197 Tab Folic acid 5 mg 10 tab
198 Tab Formalin 100 tab
199 Tab Frusimide 5 mg 15 tab
200 Tab. Febuxostat 40 mg 10 Tab
201 Tab Gardenol (Phenobarbitone) 150 mg. 10 tab
202 Tab. Glibenclamide 2.5mg. 10 tab
203 Tab. Glibenclamide 5mg 10 tab
204 Tab Glimipride 1 mg 10 tab
205 Tab Glimipride 2 mg 10 tab
206 Tab. Glipizide 5 mg 10 tab
207 Tab Hydrochlorthiazide 12.5mg 10 tab
208 Tab Hydrochlorthiazide 25mg 10 tab
209 Tab. Hyoscinebutylbromide 10mg 10 tab
210 Tab Haloperidol 50 mg 10 tab
211 Tab Ibufen 400mg 10 tab
212 Tab Ibufen 200mg 10 tab
213 Tab Isoxsuprime 10 mg 10 tab
214 Tab Isosorbide Dinitrate 5 mg 10 tab
215 Tab Isosorbide Monotrate 5 mg 10 tab
216 Tab Isoprenaline 20 mg 10 Tab
217 Tab. Itraconazole 200mg 10 Tab
218 Tab Ivermectin 12 mg 10 tab
219 Tab Ivermectin 6 mg 10 tab
220 Tab Levocetrizine 5 mg 10 tab
221 Tab Losartin Potassium 50 mg 10 tab
222 Tab Labetalol 100 mg 10 tab
223 Tab. Lactobacillus 10 Tab
224 Tab. Levofloxacillin 750 mg 10 Tab
225 Tab Linozid 600 mg 10 tab
226 Tab Mefenamic Acid 100mg 10 tab
227 Tab. Levopiracetam 500 mg 10 Tab
228 Tab Misopristol 200 mg 10 tab
229 Tab Metformin 500 mg 10 tab
230 Tab Mefanamic acid + Paracetamol 10 tab
231 Tab Metformin (500) + Glimepride -2 mg 10 tab
232 Tab. Metformin (500) + Glimepride-1mg 10 tab
233 Tab Metformin (1000) + Glimepride-1mg 10 tab
234 Tab Metformin (500) + Glimepride-

2mg+Voglibase-0.2mg
10 tab

235 Tab Montelucast + Levocetrizine 10 tab
236 Tab Metoprolol 50 mg 10 tab
237 Tab Meferistone 200 mg 10 tab
238 Tab Methyldopa 250 mg 10 tab
239 Tab. Metronidazole 400 mg 10 tab
240 Tab.Methyl Ergometrine 0.125 mg 10 Tab
241 Tab. Memantine Hydrochloride + Donepezil 

Hydrochloride
10 mg + 5 mg 10 Tab

242 Tab Nefedepine Retard 20mg 10 tab
243 Tab. Nephrasave 10 tab
244 Tab Norfloxacin 100mg 10 Tab
245 Tab Norfloxacin 400 mg 10 tab
246 Tab Norethisteron 5 mg 10 tab
247 Tab. Nitrofuradentin 100 mg 10 tab
248 Tab Oflaxacin 400 mg 10 tab
249 Tab Oflaxacin 200 mg. 10 tab
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250 Tab Ofloxacin 100 mg 10 tab
251 Tab Ofloxacin + Ornidazole 200+600 mg 10 tab
252 Tab Ondansetran 4 mg 10 tab
253 Tab Pantoprazole 40 mg 10 tab
254 Tab Pantoprazole with Domperidom 40 mg+30mg 10 tab
255 Tab Paracetamol 500 mg 10 tab
256 Tab Paracetamol 250 mg 10 tab
257 Tab Promethazine 25 mg 10 tab
258 Tab. Propranolol-Hcl 20mg 10 tab
259 Tab. Propranolol-Hcl 40mg 10 tab
260 Tab Pancreatin 10 tab
261 Tab Phenytoin Sodium (Eposolin) 60 mg 100 tab
262 Tab Predinisolone 40 mg
263 Tab Predinisolone 20 mg 10 tab
264 Tab Predinisolone 10 mg 10 tab
265 Tab Predinisolone 5 mg 10 tab
266 Tab Primaquine 2.5mg 10 tab
267 Tab Primaquine 7.5mg 10 tab
268 Tab. Piracitam 400 mg 10 Tab
269 Tab. Prazocin Hydrochloride 5 mg 10 Tab
270 Tab. Pyrazinamide 500mg 10 Tab
271 Tab. Pyrazinamide 750mg 10 Tab
272 Tab. Pyridoxine 20mg 10 Tab
273 Tab. Pyridoxine 40mg 10 tab
274 Tab. Pyridoxine 50mg 10 tab
275 Tab Quinine sulphate 300 mg. 10 tab
276 Tab Rabeprazole 20 mg 10 tab
277 Tab Rabeprazole with domperidon 20 mg+30mg 10 tab
278 Tab Ranitidine 150 mg. 10 tab
279 Tab Riboflavin 10 mg 10 tab
280 Tab Roxithromycin 150 mg. 10 tab
281 Tab. Rasuvastatin 10 mg 10 Tab
282 Tab. Rasuvastatin 40 mg 10 Tab
283 Tab Seratiopeptidase 10mg 10 tab
284 Tab Seratiopeptidase 5 mg 10 tab
285 Tab. Sodium- Bicarbonate 500mg 10 tab
286 Tab Sodium Valporate 200 mg 10 tab
287 Tab Salbutamol 2mg 10 tab
288 Tab Salbutamol 4 mg 10 tab
289 Tab. Sorbitrate 5 mg 10 Tab
290 Tab Telmisetron 20 mg 10 tab
291 Tab Telmisetron 40 mg 10 tab
292 Tab Tranexamic Acid 500 10 tab
293 Tab Temisetron +Hydrochloro thiazide 40+12.5 10 tab
294 Tab. Tansulosin 0.4 mg 10 tab
295 Tab. Torsemide 10 mg 10 Tab
296 Tab Terbinaffine 200 mg 10 tab
297 Tab Thyroxin Sodium 25mg 10 tab
298 Tab. Thyroxin 50 mg 10 Tab
299 Tab.Thiocolchicoside 4mg 10 Tab
300 Tab. Tenliglitin 20 mg 10 Tab
301 Tab. Tramadol 50 mg 10 Tab
302 Tab Ursodeoxycolic Acid 300 mg. 10 cap
303 Tab Voglibase 0.2 10 tab
304 Tab Verapamil 40mg 10 tab
305 Tab Voglibase 0.3 10 tab
306 Tab Vitamin-C (Chewable) 500 mg 10 tab
307 Tab Zinc Sulphate 10 tab
308 Cap Amoxyllin 500 mg. 10 cap
309 Cap Ampicilin + Cloxacilin 500 mg. 10 cap
310 Cap B Complex with zinc 10 cap
311 Cap. Chlorophenicol 250 mg 10 Cap
312 Cap. Chlorophenicol 500 mg 10 Cap
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313 Cap. Cholecaleiferol (soft gelatin) 60000 I.U 4 Cap
314 Cap Clofazimin 50 mg 10Cap
315 Cap Clofazimin 100 mg 10 Cap
316 Cap Doxycyclin 100 mg. 10 cap
317 Cap Hydroxyuria 250 mg 10 cap
318 Cap Hydroxyuria 500 mg 10 cap
319 Cap Multivitamin 10 cap
320 Cap Nifedepin Sublingual(calcigard) 5 mg 10 cap
321 Cap Nifedepin Sublingual(calcigard) 10 mg 10 cap
322 Cap Nifedipin Retard Sustained release 20 mg 10 cap
323 Cap Nephrozon (Alpha KT) 10 cap
324 Cap Omeprazole + Domperidone 20 +30 mg 10 cap
325 Cap. Rifampicin 450 mg 10 Cap
326 Cap. Rifampicin 150 mg 10 Cap
327 Cap VitAD 10 tab
328 Syp. Ambroxol 100 ml Bot
329 Syp. Ambroxol+Terbutaline + Guinphesin 100 ml. bottle
330 Syp Amoxyclav (200mg)
331 Syp. Antacid 170 ml per bot
332 Syp Anticold 60 ml. Per bot
333 Syp Anti cough 100 ml Per bot
334 Syp Azithromycin (100 mg) 15 ml Bot
335 Syp Azithromycin (200 mg) 15 ml Bot
336 Syp B. Complex 100 ml Bot
337 Syp. Cough expectorant 100ml Bot
338 Syp Calcium 100 ml. Per bot
339 Syp Cefadroxil 30 ml. Per bot
340 Syp Cefixime 30 ml. Per bot
341 Syp Cefpodoxime 30 ml Per bot
342 Syp Cetrizine 30 ml Per bot
343 Syp. Cetrimide 100 ml Bot
344 Syp Chloroquin 60  ml Per bot
345 Syp Dexamethapan + Phynleprine + 

Guaphensisyn
60 ml Bot

346 Syp Dicyclomin 30 ml Bot
347 Syp. Diethylcarbamazine oral liquid 120ml Bott.
348 Syp Dihydrogen sodium citrate 100 ml Bot
349 Syp Domperidon 30 ml Bot
350 Syp. Enzyme 100 ml bot
351 Syp. Erythromycin 60 ml Bot
352 Syp Folic Acid 100 ml bottle
353 Syp. Ibuprofen 60 ml. Per bot
354 Syp Ibuprofen + Paracetamol 60 ml per bot
355 Syp Iron 100 ml Per bot
356 Syp Levocetrizine 30 ml Bot
357 Syp Lactobacellus granules 100 ml bottle
358 Syp. Liv-52 120ml Bott. 3
359 Syp Magnesium Sulphate 30 ml. Per bot
360 Syp Metronidazole 60 ml Bot
361 Syp Montelucast & Levocetrizine 30 ml Bot
362 Syp Milk of Magnesia + Liquid Parafin 170 ml Bot
363 Syp Oflaxacin 60 ml. Per bot
364 Syp Oflaxacin + Metronidazole 30 ml Bot
365 Syp. Ondansetran 30 ml Per Bot
366 Syp Paracetamol 60 ml Bot
367 Syp Pottasium Chloride 200 ml Bot
368 Syp Paraffin 100 ml Bot
369 Syp. Phenobarbitone 100 ml Bot
370 Syp. Phenobarbital Oral Solution 60 ml Bot
371 Syp. Phenytoin Sodium 100 ml Bot
372 Syp. Quinine 30 ml per bot
373 Syp Racedrotil+Ofloxacin 100 ml Bot
374 Syp Ranitidine Oral solution 100 ml Per bot
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375 Syp Roxithromycin 30 ml. Per bot
376 Syp Sucralfate 100ml Bot
377 Syp. Salbutamol 100 ml. Per bot
378 Syp Salbutamol PD 100 ml per bot
379 Syp. Sodium Valparate 100 ml per bot
380 Syp Zinc Sulphate 60 ml Bot
381 Aciclovir eye ointment 10g per tube
382 Drop Anti cold 15 ml Per ph
383 Drop Ambroxol 15 ml Per ph
384 DropAmbroxol+ Levosalbutamol 15 ml Per ph
385 Drop Anti flatulent 15 ml Per ph
386 Drop Amoxy+ Clavonic 15 ml Bot
387 Drop Erythromycin 15 ml Bot
388 Drop Betamethasone 15 ml Per ph
389 Drop. Borosprit ear drop 10ml per bot
390 Drop Caffine 15ml per ph
391 Drop Cefixime 10 ml Per ph
392 Drop Cefodoxime 10 ml per ph
393 Drop Ciprofloxacin Eye/Ear 5 ml Per ph
394 Drop Cyclopentolate eye drop 5 ml Per bot
395 Drop Dicyclomine 10 ml Per Bot
396 Drop Domperdone 15ml per ph
397 Drop Enzyme 15 ml Per ph
398 Drop.Frusemide 15 ml Per ph
399 Drop Gentamicin (Eye/Ear) 5 ml Per ph
400 Drop Iron 15 ml Per ph
401 Drop Multivitamin 15 ml Per ph
402 Drop Moxifloxacin+ Dexamethasone eye 5 ml Per bot
403 Carboxy Methyl Cellulose Eye Drop 10 ml Vial
404 Olopatadine Eye Drop 5 ml Vial
405 Gancyclovir Eye Drop 5 gm Tube
406 Atropine Eye Drop 5 ml Vial
407 Natamycine Eye Drop 5 ml Vial
408 Moxifloxacin + Loteprednol Eye Drop 5 ml Vial
409 Gatifloxacin Eye Drop 5 ml Vial
410 Predinisolone Eye Drop 5 ml Vial
411 Drop Ofloxacin (Eye) 5 ml Per ph
412 Drop Ondansetron 15 ml Per ph
413 Drop Oxymetazoline (Adult) 10 ml Per ph
414 Drop Oxymetazoline (Paed) 10 ml Per ph
415 Drop Paracetamol 15 ml Per ph
416 Drop Proparacaine eye drop 5 ml Per ph
417 Drop Simethicone 15 ml Per ph
418 Drop Sodium Chloride Nasal  (Paed) 10 ml Per Ph
419 Drop Timolol eye drop (0.5%) 5 ml Per bot
420 Drop Tropicamide + Phenylephrine eye drop 5 ml Per bot
421 Drop Tropicamide eye drop (1%) 5 ml Per bot
422 Drop Tobramycine Eye 10 ml Per Bot
423 Drop Vitamin D3 15 ml Per ph
424 Drop Wax Dissolving 5 ml Per ph
425 Moxifloxacin eye drop 10ml each
426 Oint. Povidine Iodine 50 gm Per tube
427 Oint. Povidine Iodine 15 gm per tube
428 Oint. Mupirosin 5 gm per tube
429 Oint. Betamethasone 5 gm per tube
430 Oint. Silver Sulphadiazine 15 gm tube
431 Oint. Clobetasol 10 gm per tube
432 Oint. Acyclovir 10 gm per tube
433 Oint. Zinc 10 gm Tube
434 Oint. Cozic Acid Preparation 20 mg Tube
435 Oint. Hydroqunolene 2% 10 gm Tube
436 Oint. Mometasone 10 gm Tube
437 Oint. Taerolimus 5 gm Tube
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438 Oint. Sunscreen Lotion 30gm Tube
439 Oint. Ciprofloxacin Eye 5 gm Tube
440 Minoxidel Lotion (10%) 60 ml Bot.
441 Bacillocid Extra 5 lts Jar
442 Korsolex Rapid 500ml Jar
443 Benzocaine Gel 15 gm Tube
444 Applicap (Chlorophenicol) 50 no. each bot
445 Chloromphenicol +Polymixin-B eye ointment 5 gm Each
446 Chlorhexidine Mouth Wash 100 ml bot
447 Chloroxylenol 450 ml bot
448 Clotrimazloe Vaginal Cream 50 gm Each
449 Cotrimazole cream 15 gm Each
450 Cotrimazole powder 75 gm Bot
451 Cotrimazole mouth paint 10 ml Bot
452 Cotrimazole lotion 10 ml Per bot
453 Diclofenac gel 30 gm tube
454 Enema Phosphate 100 ml each
455 Formalin lotion 500 ml Bot
456 GBH Lotion 100 ml per bot
457 Gypsona Powder 1 kg per pkt
458 Glycerine Each Bot
459 Glycerin Suppository (Adult) Pc Pc
460 Glycerin Suppository (Paed.) Pc Pc
461 Lactobacellus Sachet 4×1gm sachet
462 Ispaghula granules powder 100gm Pkt
463 ORS (200 ml) 4.3 gm Pkt
464 ORS (1 Lt.) 20.5 gm pkt
465 Sterile Fluorescine strips (Opthalmic use) Per strip
466 2 % Xylocain Jelly 30 gm Per tube
467 5 % Xylocain Jelly 30 gm Per tube
468 10 % Xylocain Spray Each Bot
469 Drop Bepotastine Eye 10 ml Bot
470 Oint. Gang Cyclovir 10 gm Tube
471 Oint. Chlorophenicol 10 gm Tube
472 Cotrimazole with Lignocaine ear drop 5 ml per ph
473 Glutaral dehydrade solution 5 lt Jar
474 Signal Indicator For Autoclave Each Roll
475 Suction Vaccum Tube 5,6 Each
476 Vaccum extractor set set
477 Weight machine Each Each
478 Drop Levosolbutamol 15 ml Bot
479 Syp. Polyethylene Glycol 60 ml Bot
480 Inj. Erythroproetine Amp
481 Inj. Soluble Insulin 10 ml Vial
482 Inj. Insulin 40 10 ml Vial
483 Inj. Insulin 30-70 10 ml Vial
484 Inj. Insulin Isophene 10 ml Vial
485 Inj. Benzathizine 12 Vial
486 Inj. Tetanus Toxoid 0.5 ml Amp
487 Nicotine Gum 2 mg
488 Nicotine Gum 4 mg
489 Tab. INH 300 mg. 10 Tab
490 Tab. INH 100 mg 10 Tab

1 Atromatic Catgut No.1 12 foil pkt Pkt
2 Atromatic Catgut No.1-0 curve cutting needle 12 foil pkt Pkt
3 Atromatic Polynamide 1-0 curve round needle 12 foil pkt Pkt
4 Atromatic silk-1-0 12 foil pkt Pkt
5 Atromatic silk-3-0 12 foil pkt pkt
6 B.P Blade 10,11,14,20,24 each
7 B.P. Instrument (LED) Each Each
8 B.P. Instrument (Dial) Each Each
9 B.P. Instrument (Mercury) Each Each

Consumables
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10 B.P. Instrument blader with cover Each
11 B.P. Instrument set cloth Each
12 B.P. Instrument set Valve Each
13 Blood Transfusion set Each Each
14 Baby Diaper(Hugges) Each Each
15 Baby Mucous sucker Each Each
16 Bandage 4 inch Pkt
17 Bandage 6 inch pkt
18 Bandage (90cm×16.5 mtr) than
19 Black phynle 4 ltr. Jar (40%) 4 ltr. Jar jar
20 Catgut Atromatic-3-0 12 foil pkt Pkt
21 Catgut Plain - 0 12 foil pkt Pkt
22  Catgut chromic - 1-0 12 foil pkt per pkt
23 Cotton 500 gm per pkt
24 Cord Clamp Each Each
25 Clavicle Brace Large Each
26 Clavicle Brace Medium Each
27 Clavicle Brace Small Each
28 Carefree pkt Pkt
29 Crape Bandage 1 Inch Piece
30 Corrugated drainage sheet 150×300 mm sheet
31 Disposable Gloves 6,6.5 pair
32 Disposable Syringe 1 cc Each
33 Disposable Syringe 2 cc Each
34 Disposable Syringe 5 cc Each
35 Disposable Syringe 10 cc Each
36 Disposable Syringe 20 cc Each
37 Disposable Syringe 50 cc Each
38 Examination Gloves 6,6.5,7 Pair
39 Ezifix Each
40 E.C.G Recording 144sheet Each
41 E.C.G Recording Paper(210mm*140mm-20m) 150sheet Each
42 Endotracheal Tube 2.5,3,3.5 Each
43 Foley's  catheter (2 way) 16,18 Each
44 Gauge (60cm×16.5 mtr) than
45 Gycerin 50ml bot
46 Harnial Kit Pkt Pkt
47 Head Cap 100 Pc Pkt
48 Hydrogen Peroxide 100 ml bot
49 I.V. Cannula 18,20,22 Each
50 I.V. Cannula 24 Each
51 I.V. Cannula 26 Each
52 IV Set Each Each
53 Insulin Syringe Each
54 ID Band (Mother & Child) 100 Pc Each Pkt
55 Jelly for USG 5 lt per jar
56 Jelly for ECG 100 ml bot
57 Lancet( Rapid) 200 nos. per pkt pkt
58 L.S Belt Large Each
59 L.S Belt Medium Each
60 Makintosh 25 mt. roll Roll
61 Micro Drip Adult each Each
62 Micro Drip Paed./ Pedichamber Each Each
63 Micropore 1.5 inch(25 mtr) Roll
64 Nasal Pronge Paediatric Each
65 Nasal Pronge Neonate
66 Nelkath 12,14 Each
67 Orogastric tube 5,6,7, Each
68 Oxygen flow meter Each Each
69 Oxygen flow meter with rotameter Each Each
70 O.T. face mask Each Each
71 Oxygen mask Each
72 Oxymetazolin nasal Drops (paed) 10 ml Per bot
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73 Plaster of Paris Bandage 4" Per roll
74 Plaster of Paris Bandage 6" Per roll
75 Povidine Iodine Lotion 500 ml per bot
76 Povidine Iodine Lotion 100 ml per bot
77 Plastic apron Each
78  Prolene (1) 12 foil pkt Pkt
79  Prolene (1.0) 12 foil pkt pkt
80  Printer Paper for Ultrasound Pkt
81 Rib Brace Large Each
82 Rib Brace Medium Each
83 Ryles tube (Adult) Each
84 Ryles tube 5,6 Each
85 Suspensary Bandage O, XL, XXL Each
86 Sodium Hypochloride solution 5 litre Jar
87 Soln. budesonide respule nebulizer 0.5ml Each
88 Solbutamol Nebulizer 0.3,0.6,1.2 Each
89 Salbutamol inhaler per Ph
90 Spinal Needle 23,25 Each
91 Surgical Spirit 400 ml bot
92 Stomach tube each Pkt
93 Supra fullac (10cm×10cm) 12 foil Pkt
94 Suture needle-curve cutting (Crown) 6 nos. per pkt pkt
95 Monofilament Polyamide No-1.0(Curve Round 12 foil pkt
96 Scalven Set 20,22,24 Each
97 Tullae Paraffin 10 ×10 cm Each
98 Urinary Bag each Each
99 Vaselline 500 gm jar

100 Vicryl-1 12 foil pkt pkt
101 Vicryl-1.0 12 foil pkt pkt

1 Dental X-ray 150 pc Packet
2 Digital X-Ray Fuzi film (8×10) 150 pc Packet
3 Chemical Developer 1 kg pkt
4 Fixture 1 kg pkt
5 Intensive fine screen 15 ×12 pair
6 X-Ray Film Fuzi 14 x 17 pkt
7 X- Ray Film Fuzi 10"×12" pkt
8 X-Ray Film Fuzi 8"×10" pkt

9 X-Ray View Box pc

Sl. 
No.

Name of the items Strength Unit Brand Unit 
Price

G.S.T & 
O.T

Total Price 
including Tax

1 Green long cloth Breadth-89cm for making OT 
Towel & O.T. Gawn

25 mtr. than

2 O.T. Towel- cotton (80 cm) Each
3 O.T. Gawn-Cotton Each
4 Turkish Towel White colour double side 

stitching .
(150×70cm) (500 
gm) white colour 

double side 
stitching.

Each

5 Turkish Towel(small) white coiour double side 
stitching .

(60×40cm) (150 
gm) white colour 

double side 
stitching.

Each

6 Bedsheet-cotton white, bleached & both side 
stitching 

(230cm×150cm) Each

RADIOLOGY

BCL Items of Deogarh District for the Year 2024-25

Strength Unit

PSYCHATRIC DRUGS FOR THE YEAR 2024-25

Sl. 
No

Name of the items Strength Unit Sl. No Name 
of the 
items 



Sl. 
No.

Name of the items Strength Unit Brand  Unit 
Price

G.S.T & 
O.T

Total Price 
including Tax 

1 2 3 4

01 Tab. Carbamazepine 200 mg 10 Tab

02 Tab. Phenytoin Sodium 100 mg 10 Tab

03 Tab. Sodium Valparate 200 mg 10 Tab

04 Tab. Clobazam 5 mg 10 Tab

05 Tab. Pramipexole 0.25 mg 10 Tab

06 Tab. Sodium Valparate 500 mg 10 Tab

07 Tab. Diazepam 10 mg 10 Tab

08 Tab. Amytriptyline 25 mg 10 Tab

09 Tab. Haloperidol 5 mg 10 Tab

10 Tab. Thioridazine 50 mg 10 Tab

11 Tab. Lorazepam 2 mg 10 Tab

12 Tab. Clonazepam 2 mg 10 Tab

13 Tab. Resperidone 2 mg 10 Tab

14 Tab. Fluoxetine 20 mg 10 Tab

15 Tab. Clozapine 100 mg 10 Tab

16 Tab. Divalprox Sodium 500 mg 10 Tab

17 Tab. Olanzapine 10 mg 10 Tab

18 Tab. Oxcarbazepine 300 mg 10 Tab

19 Tab. Quetiapine 100 mg 10 Tab

20 Tab. Risperidone 3 mg 10 Tab

21
Tab. Levodopa + Carbidopa 100 mg +            

 25 mg 10 Tab

22 Inj. Disulfiram 250mg Amp

23 Inj. Diazepam 5mg Amp

24 Inj. Phenytoin sodium 50 mg/ 2ml Amp

25 Inj. Lorazepam 1 mg Amp

26 Inj. Fospheniton 75 mg/2ml Amp

27 Inj. Levetiracetam 100 mg Amp

28 Inj. Sodium Valparate 100 mg Amp

29 Inj. Haloperidol 50 mg/1ml Amp

30 Syp. Sodium Valparate 200 mg Bot

31 Tab. Sodium Valporate 300mg 10 Tab

32 Tab. Sertraline 50 mg 10 Tab

33 Tab.Trihexyphenidyl 2 mg 10 Tab 

34 Tab.Zolpidem 5 mg 10 Tab

35 Inj.Fluphenazine 25 ml Amp

36 Inj. Promethazine 25 mg Amp 

37 Inj. Haloperidol-LA 50  mg/1ml Amp

38 Syp.phenytoin-oral suspension 25mg/5ml Bott

39 Syp.Promethazine 25 mg/5ml Bott



Sl. 
No.

Name of the items Strength Unit Brand  Unit 
Price

G.S.T & 
O.T

Total Price 
including Tax 

1 2 3 4
40 Syp. Piracetam 200ml Bott

41 Tab. Amisulpride 100mg 10Tab 

42 Tab. Clonazepam 0.5 mg 10 Tab 

43 Tab. Clonazepam 1 mg 10 tab 

44 Tab. Chlorpromazine 100mg 10 Tab 

45 Tab. Clomipramine 75 mg 10 Tab 

46 Tab. Diphenylhydantoin 50mg 10 Tab 

47 Tab.Escitalopramoxalate 10 mg 10 Tab 

48  Tab .Fluphenazine 5 mg 10 Tab 

49 Tab. Levetirasetam 500 mg 10 Tab 

50 Tab. Lithiumcarbonate 300 mg 10 Tab 

51 Tab. Olanzapine 5 mg 10 Tab 

52 Tab. Promethazine 25 mg 10 Tab 

53 Tab. Phenobarbitone 50 mg 10 Tab 

54 Tab. Citicoline 250mg 10 Tab

55 Tab. Citicoline 500mg 10Tab 

56 Tab. Thiamine 25mg 10Tab 

57 Tab. Thiamine 50mg 10Tab 

58 Tab.Syndopa - CR 125mg 10 Tab

59 Tab.Nexvenla 50mg 10Tab 

60 Tab. Pramipex 0.375mg 10Tab 

61 Tab. Pramipex 0.25mg 10Tab 

62 Tab. Lamitor-DT 50mg 10Tab 

63 Syp.Noctura 100ml bott.

64 Tab. Donepezil 10mg 10Tab 

65 Tab.Donepezil-HCL 5mg 10Tab 

66 Tab. Carbamazepine 300 mg 10 Tab 

Sl. 
No.

Name of the items Strength Unit Brand Unit 
Price

G.S.T & 
O.T

Total Price 
including Tax

1
(N/10) Hydrochloride Solution 
(Haemoglobin Estimation) 500 ml

2 10 Digit urine stick (10 Para) EACH
3 3.8%Sodium Citrate Solution 500 ML
4 Acetic Acid EACH
5 Acetic acid for visual inspection EACH
6 Adult Digital Weighing Machine Each
7 Agarose for Nucleic Acid Electrophoresis PER UNIT
8 Alcohol based wet wipes PER UNIT
9 ALCOHOL SWAB PER UNIT

10 ALP
(AUTO 

ANALYSER)KITQ-LINE BIO TECH

11 Amilase
(AUTO 

ANALYSER)KITQ-LINE BIO TECH
12 Anti Sera (A) 10ML
13 Anti Sera (B) 10ML
14 Anti Sera (D) 10 ML
15 APPRON PER UNIT

LIST OF LABORATORY REAGENT, CONSUMABLES FOR D.H.H., DEOGARH  2024-25



Sl. 
No.

Name of the items Strength Unit Brand  Unit 
Price

G.S.T & 
O.T

Total Price 
including Tax 

1 2 3 4
16 Apron cotton full sleeve

17 ASO
(AUTO 

ANALYSER)KITQ-LINE BIO TECH
18 ASO TEST KIT
19 Auramine O powder 100gm
20 Auto clave Indicator/ ok strip EACH
21 AUTOCLAVE INDICATOR EACH
22 Autoclaveble glass bottle 100 ml EACH Borosil
23 Autoclaveble glass bottle 250 ml EACH Borosil
24 Autoclaveble glass bottle 5000ml EACH Borosil
25 B P Instrument Anured EACH
26 B P Instrument Mercury EACH
27 B T,  CT Capilary Tube EACH
28 BACILLOCID EXTRA EACH
29 Band Aid EACH

30

Basic Fuschin
 Pararosaniline 
Hydrochloride , 
Ch2, H2 N2, Cl, 

MW 323,8, 
Metailic Green, 

App 85% 

Rankem Himedia/Merk

31 Beaker glass 1000 ml EACH Borosil
32 Beaker Glass 200 ml EACH TARSON
33 Beaker glass 500 ml EACH Borosil
34 Bendid Solution 500 ml
35 BENZIDINE POWDER PER UNIT
36 Bilirubin (D) AGD SEMI AUTO ANALYSER
37 BILIRUBIN TOTAL 8x25ml Q-LINE BIO TECH

38 Billirubin Direct
(AUTO 

ANALYSER)KITQ-LINE BIO TECH

39 Billirubin Total
(AUTO 

ANALYSER)KITQ-LINE BIO TECH
40 Blood bag(1000 ml) PER UNIT
41 Blood Bag(350 ml) 60 ml

42

Blood Grouping (ABO-RH typing)(ANTI-
A,ANTI-B,ANTI-A,B,ANTI-D,ANTI-H,ANTI-
A1,BOVINE ALBUMIN,Antigen for Red Cell 
Pannel)

In ml

43 Blood grouping kit (ABD) EACH
44 BLOOD GROUPING TEST KIT PER UNIT
45 Blood Sugar 5X100 ML AGD
46 Blood Sugar (Lab method) In ml
47 Blood Sugar(Glucometer Strip with lancet) In unit
48 Blood Sugar(Glucometer Strip) In unit
49 Blood urea 4X25 ML AGD
50 Blood urea, EACH KITSEMI AUTO ANALYSER
51 Boric Acid EACH Blue star
52 BORIC ACID 500 GM
53 BT CT CAPILARY TUBE PER UNIT
54 C B C Boul Control( 3 Part) PER UNIT MEDONIX
55 C B C Cleaner 3 (Part) PER UNIT MEDONIX
56 C B C Diluent for Hematology Analyser( 3 Part) PER UNIT MEDONIX
57 C B C Lyse (3 Part) PER UNIT MEDONIX

58

Cabolic Acid (Penol) 
Phenol, C2, H2, 

OH, 94,11 Wt, 40 
degree C highly 

corrosive.
merk



Sl. 
No.

Name of the items Strength Unit Brand  Unit 
Price

G.S.T & 
O.T

Total Price 
including Tax 

1 2 3 4

59

CALIBRATION KIT FOR RTPCR MACHINE 
(THERMOFISHER SCIENTIFIC) PER UNIT

60 Capillery Tube (BT, CT) EACH PKT
61 Carbon Tetrachloride 99%( CCL 4) 500 ml
62 Cellotape  small EACH
63 Cellotape big EACH

64 cholesterol
(AUTO 

ANALYSER)KITQ-LINE BIO TECH
65 CHOLESTEROL TEST KIT 12x20 ml Q-LINE BIO TECH
66 Chryochill Gloves(100 PER PACKET) EACH
67 Chyrochill TM Tubes 1.8 ml Tarson
68 Clot Activator Tube EACH
69 Clot activator vial (Vaccum Tainer) EACH
70 COLLECTION  BOTTLE (sterile) PER UNIT
71 Complete blood count reagent EACH
72 CONC ACETIC ACID 38% EACH
73 Conc. Acetic Acid 38% EACH
74 Conical flask 100 ml EACH Borosil
75 Conical flask 250 ml EACH Borosil
76 Conical flask 500 ml EACH Borosil

77
Coombs Reagent (Direct & Indirect)(AHG 
Anti C3d monoclonal) In ml

78 Cotton 500 mg
79 CREATININE TEST KIT  8x28ml Q-LINE BIO TECH

80 CRP 
(AUTO 

ANALYSER)KITQ-LINE BIO TECH
81 CRP TEST KIT EACH
82 Dengu Elisa Test Kit(NS) EACH
83 Dengue  Kit In unit
84 DEPROTEINIZER EACH AGD
85 DEPROTINISER EACH
86 Deprotinizer PER UNIT
87 Dettol Hand Wash Liquid EACH PKT
88 Diamond Marker pencil KD Imported Any
89 Digital  Weighing Machine Each
90 Digital H B Estimation Meter with stripe( 1000 stripe)PER UNIT
91 Diluting Pipette 10-100 ml each
92 DISPOSABLE ESR PIPETTE PER UNIT
93 Distilled Water 5 lit
94 Droping Bottle ( 500 ML) EACH

95
Dropping Bottle 125 ml ( Acid 

proof plastic )
96 Dropping bottle 60 ml
97 EDTA Powder PER UNIT
98 EDTA sample Tube In unit
99 EDTA VIAL PER UNIT

100 EDTA VIAL PER UNIT
101 Elisa Test Kit(Lepto spirosis) EACH
102 Elisa Test Kit(Scrub Typhus) EACH
103 ELITROL -1 10x5 ml mlQ-LINE BIO TECH
104 ERBA PROTIMA LS EACH
105 ESR  tube set with vial( Use and Throw) EACH
106 ESR stand with tube PER UNIT
107 ESR TUBE PER UNIT
108 ESR TUBE SET WITH VIAL Disposable EACH
109 ethanol (99%) 500ml
110 Falcon Tube 50 ml
111 FALCON TUBE STAND PER UNIT
112 Filter Paper Watman No-1



Sl. 
No.

Name of the items Strength Unit Brand  Unit 
Price

G.S.T & 
O.T

Total Price 
including Tax 

1 2 3 4
113 Floride vial PER UNIT
114 FOBT Test kit (for occul blood) PER UNIT
115 Foot  Operated Bocket Each
116 Forcep Each
117 GLACIAL ACETIC ACID PER UNIT
118 Glass cover slip EACH PKT

119 Glass Funnel
250 ml ( 125 

mm long tube ) Borosil
120 Glass Rod 60 cm

121
Glass Slide 75 mm x25 mm 

x1.35 mm Blue star
122 GLUCOMETER PER UNIT
123 Glucometer with 1000 strip PER UNIT
124 Glucometer with 1000 stripe PER UNIT
125 GLUCOMETER WITH STICK PER UNIT

126 Glucose 
(AUTO 

ANALYSER)KITQ-LINE BIO TECH
127 Glucose kit ( AGD Semi auto   analyser ) EACH AGD
128 Glucose kit ( AGD Semi auto   analyser ) SEMI AUTO ANALYSER AGD
129 GLUCOSE TEST KIT EACH AGD
130 GLUCOSE TEST KIT 12x20 ml Q-LINE BIO TECH
131 Glycial Acetic acid 500 ml
132 Grouping kit EACH 10 ML
133 H B CARD WITH MACHINE PER UNIT
134 H B Digital meter with stripe (1000 strip) PER UNIT
135 H B Digital meter with stripe (1000 stripe) PER UNIT
136 H B Measuring Tube EACH
137 H B Pipeting Tube With rubber EACH
138 H2S Strip EACH
139 H2S test kit EACH
140 Haematology test under microscope EACH

141 Haemoglobin  Test Kit
SEMI AUTO 
ANALYSER AGD

142 Haemoglobin estimation Meter with test strip (1000 strips)EACH
143 Haemoglobin estimation test strip(Existing HB Digital meter )PER UNIT
144 HAEMOGLOBINE METER TUBE EACH
145 Haemoglobinometer       Tube( Sahils method) EACH
146 HAEMOGLOBINOMETRE  SAHILS METHOD PER UNIT
147 Hand Gloves size -6
148 Hand Gloves 6.5 (Examination) EACH
149 Hand Gloves 7 (Examination) EACH
150 HB Machine Existing  kit EACH
151 HB Machine with1000 kit EACH
152 HBsAG Blood Based Rapid Test kit EACH
153 HBsAG ELISA EACH QUALISA
154 HBsAG Rapid kit Serum Based EACH Standard
155 HBsAG truenat Test kit EACH
156 HCL (concentrated) 500ml
157 HCV ELISA EACH QUALISA
158 HCV ICT KIT PER UNIT
159 HCV Rapid kit EACH StandardQ
160 HCV Truenat test kit EACH
161 HDL TEST KIT EACH
162 Hemoglobino Meter (Sahils) EACH
163 Hepatitis A&E card test EACH
164 Hepatitis B Surface antigen test kit PER UNIT
165 Hepatitis B&C card test In unit
166 HIV ELISA EACH QUALISA
167 HIV Rapid In unit
168 HIV Rapid Kit(Antibodies 1 and 2) EACH Standard Q



Sl. 
No.

Name of the items Strength Unit Brand  Unit 
Price

G.S.T & 
O.T

Total Price 
including Tax 

1 2 3 4
169 HP test strip EACH
170 Hydrogen peroxide EACH
171 Hypochloride Solution1%,10% 5 LIT
172 IFS Solution( AGD Electrolyte Analyser) EACH AGD
173 Immersion Oil Merck merk
174 Indicator paper PH-1.0-14.00 EACH
175 ISE PACK EACH AGD
176 JSB Stain-I,JSB Stain-II(Malaria Parasite) In unit
177 JSB-I 500 ML
178 JSB-II 500 ML
179 K3 EDTA EACH
180 K3 EDTA 2 m Non Vaccum Tube EACH
181 Kala Azar rapid kit EACH
182 KORSELX PLUS EACH
183 Lab Aprons Plastic XL /XXL
184 Lable Sticker EACH

185
Laboratory Stain(Giema Stain,leishman 
Stain) In ml

186 Labtrol H  Normal
(AUTO 

ANALYSER)KITQ-LINE BIO TECH

187 Labtrol H Caliberetor
(AUTO 

ANALYSER)KITQ-LINE BIO TECH

188 Labtrol H Pathological
(AUTO 

ANALYSER)KITQ-LINE BIO TECH
189 LANCET PER UNIT

190 LDL
(AUTO 

ANALYSER)KITQ-LINE BIO TECH
191 Lenses cleaning Tissue Dust free Any
192 Leptospirosis Elisa Kit EACH
193 Leptospirosis Rapid Test Kit EACH
194 Liesman  Stain 250 ML
195 LIGOL IODINE LIQUID
196 Lint cloth 15 cmx15 cm

197 Lipase 

(AUTO 
ANALYSER) KITQ-LINE BIO TECH

198 Liquid paraffin heavy 500 ml
199 LUGOL IODIN LIQUID PER UNIT
200 Malaria  Rapid kit EACH Standard
201 Malaria Rapid In unit
202 Malaria Rapid Test kit PER UNIT
203 MCT stand EACH

204
Measuring Cylinder 250 ml ( Acid 

proof plastic ) Milton/ Cello

205

Measuring Cylinder
500 ml ( Acid 

proof    plastic )Milton/ Cello
206 Measuring Cylinder 10 ml EACH Borosil
207 Measuring cylinder 100 ml EACH Borosil
208 Measuring cylinder 1000 ml EACH Borosil
209 Measuring cylinder 250 ml EACH Borosil

210

Methylated Sprit
Ethanol 

denatured 5% 
Isoproply 

Alcohol + 5% 
Methanol, C2 H2 

OH 46,07 wt.
Nice/Rankern

211
Methylene Blue Methyithioninr  

Chloride Merk



Sl. 
No.

Name of the items Strength Unit Brand  Unit 
Price

G.S.T & 
O.T

Total Price 
including Tax 

1 2 3 4

212 Micro Pipette 100 to 1000 µ L Tarson
213 Micro Pipette 5 to 50 µl Tarson
214 MICRO PIPETTE 0.5 to 5 µL Tarson
215 MICRO PIPETTE STAND PER UNIT
216 Microcentrifuge Tube 2 ML Tarson
217 Microcentrifuge Tube 1.5 ml EACH
218 Microcentrifuse Tube 1.5 ML Tarson
219 Micropipette 0.5-10µ Tarson
220 Micropipette 20-200µ Tarson
221 Micropipette 10-100 EACH
222 Micropipette 500-1000 EACH
223 Micropipette 5-50 EACH
224 Micropipette Tips (Plain Tips) 0.5-10µ Tarson
225 Micropipette Tips (Plain Tips) 20-200µ
226 Micropipette Tips (Plain Tips) 100-1000µ
227 Micropipette Tips Small 10-200
228 Micropippete 5-50 M I
229 Micropippete 100-1000 M I
230 Micropippete Tips Medium EACH
231 Micropore 2.5 CM&9.1 M

232 Microscope Bulb

Projection lamp 
Type7388 6v 

20w G4
Philips

233 N 19 MASK
234 N 95 Mask EACH
235 N/10 HCL PER UNIT
236 Name of the Chemicals & Consumables Unit Brand
237 NEUBAMBARS CHAMBER PER UNIT
238 Nitrile Gloves large
239 Nitrile Gloves Medium
240 Nitrile Gloves( 100 per pkt) EACH
241 Normal Saline 500 ML
242 Occult Blood In unit
243 OK Test strip for Autoclave EACH
244 Ortho Toludine Test kit EACH
245 OT Test Kit EACH
246 Oxalic Acid 500gm
247 P H Paper EACH
248 Parafilm M Each
249 Parafin Wax EACH

250
PCR plate (96 well)

CAT NO 621030 Tarson
251 PCR plate seller EACH
252 PCR strips 610060 Tarson
253 Petriplates glass EACH Borosil
254 Phenyl ( 5 Ltr jar) 40% PhenolBengal Chemicals
255 Pipette (Big) EACH
256 Pipette (Small) EACH
257 Pipette Tips In unit
258 Plain Vial EACH
259 Plastic pipette EACH
260 Plastic Test Tube in unit
261 PLATELET DILUTING FLUID PER UNIT
262 PLATELET DILUTING FLUID 500 ML EACH
263 Platelete Diluting Fluid(Platelet Count) In ml
264 potassium permanganate powder 500gm
265 PPD For montox test PER UNIT
266 Pregnancy Kit In unit



Sl. 
No.

Name of the items Strength Unit Brand  Unit 
Price

G.S.T & 
O.T

Total Price 
including Tax 

1 2 3 4
267 Pricking niddle EACH
268 PT Reagent(Prothombin Time) In ml
269 R A FACTOR KIT EACH

270 RA factor
(AUTO 

ANALYSER)KITQ-LINE BIO TECH

271
RBC Diluting Fluid(Total Red Blood cell 
Count) In ml

272 Reaction Rotter
(AUTO 

ANALYSER)KITQ-LINE BIO TECH
273 Rheumatois Factor(Rh Typing) In unit
274 RPR Card (Syphilis) In unit
275 S BILIRUBIN TOTAL SEMI AUTO ANALYSER
276 S. Amylase SEMI AUTO ANALYSER AGD
277 S. creatinin SEMI AUTO ANALYSER AGD
278 S. creatinin SEMI AUTO ANALYSER AGD
279 S. totl cholestrol SEMI AUTO ANALYSER AGD
280 S.Albumin SEMI AUTO ANALYSER AGD
281 S.Alkaline Phosphate SEMI AUTO ANALYSER AGD
282 S.Amaylase SEMI AUTO ANALYSER AGD
283 S.Bilirubin (D) SEMI AUTO ANALYSER AGD
284 S.Bilirubin (T) SEMI AUTO ANALYSER AGD
285 S.Calcium/Potacium/Sodium SEMI AUTO ANALYSER AGD
286 S.Cholesterol SEMI AUTO ANALYSER AGD
287 S.HDL SEMI AUTO ANALYSER AGD
288 S.LDH SEMI AUTO ANALYSER AGD
289 S.Total Protein SEMI AUTO ANALYSER AGD
290 S.Triglyceride SEMI AUTO ANALYSER AGD
291 S.Uric Acid SEMI AUTO ANALYSER AGD
292 S.VLDL SEMI AUTO ANALYSER AGD
293 Sahils Haemometer EACH
294 Sample Cup EACH

295 Sample cup AUTOANALYSERQ-LINE BIO TECH
296 Sanitizer 500 ML
297 Scrub Typhus Elisa kit EACH
298 Scrub Typhus Rapid Test kit EACH
299 Semen diluting fluid EACH
300 SGOT EACH KITSEMI AUTO ANALYSER

301 SGOT
(AUTO 

ANALYSER)KITQ-LINE BIO TECH
302 SGOT 2X25 ML AGD
303 SGOT TEST KIT 8x25 ml Q-LINE BIO TECH
304 SGPT TEST KIT 8x25ml Q-LINE BIO TECH

305 SGPT TEST KIT AUTOANALYSERQ-LINE BIO TECH
306 SICKLE CELL RAPID TEST PER UNIT
307 Sickle cell rapid test kit PER UNIT

308
Slide Box 100 slide 

capacity

309
Slide Box

25 slide capacity

310 SLIDE KEEPING TRAY PER UNIT
311 Slide Rack Each
312 Sodium Citrate Vial 3.8% EACH
313 SODIUM FLORIDE( non vacum tube) EACH
314 Spirit PER UNIT 500 ML
315 Spirit Lamp Each
316 Spray Head Bottle Each



Sl. 
No.

Name of the items Strength Unit Brand  Unit 
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G.S.T & 
O.T
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including Tax 

1 2 3 4

317 Sputum Container

50 ml, Screw 
cap, 

Transparent, 
Wide mouth, 

Plastic
318 STAINING TRAY PER UNIT
319 STERILE HAND GLOVES 6.5 PER UNIT
320 STERILISATION INDICATOR EACH
321 Stool OB Card EACH
322 Stop watch EACH
323 storage vial 5 ml EACH Borosil
324 storage viel 10 ml EACH Borosil

325

Sulphuric Acid Concentrate
H2SO4,98.08 wt, 

clear in colour Merk
326 Surgical blade EACH
327 SURGICAL BLADE no-15
328 SURGICAL SPIRIT 500 ML PER UNIT
329 Syphilis Kit (blood based) EACH

330 Systum Solution
SEMI AUTO 
ANALYSER AGD

331 T L C SET PER UNIT
332 TAXOPLASMA ICT KIT PER UNIT
333 TERNIQUIT PER UNIT
334 Test for iodine in salt( used for food) Rapid Test kit EACH
335 Test for iodine in salt( used for food)Test kit PER UNIT
336 Test Tube (Glass) 5 ML EACH
337 TEST TUBE GLASS EACH
338 Test tube glass 13  20 ml EACH Borosil
339 Test tube glass 13 ml EACH Borosil
340 Test tube glass 38 ml EACH Borosil
341 Test tube Holder EACH
342 TEST TUBE PLASTIC 12X75MM PER UNIT
343 Test tube rack EACH
344 Test tube stand in unit
345 Test Tube( Glass) 10 ml EACH
346 Test tube( Rinless)glass 12*75 EACH Borosil
347 Thalasemia studies Rapid Test PER UNIT
348 Thermocool Box 14x10x9
349 Thermometer  Mercury EACH
350 Thermometer Digital EACH

351
Tissue Paper Toilet   Tissue 

Paper Roll Any
352 TLC CHAMBER PIPETTE PER UNIT
353 TLC DILUTING FLUID PER UNIT
354 Total Eosinophil Count Fluid In ml
355 Toxoplasma( Rapid) In unit
356 TRBC DILUTING FLUID PER UNIT

357 Triglyceride
(AUTO 

ANALYSER)KITQ-LINE BIO TECH
358 TRIGLYCERIDE TEST KIT 12x20 ml Q-LINE BIO TECH
359 Tris Buffer EACH
360 Troponin-I In unit

361 Urea  
(AUTO 

ANALYSER)KITQ-LINE BIO TECH

362
UREA TEST KIT SEMI AUTO 

ANALYSER AGD

363 UREA TEST KIT 8x25ml Q-LINE BIO TECH

364 Uric Acid
(AUTO 

ANALYSER)KITQ-LINE BIO TECH



Sl. 
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O.T
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1 2 3 4
365 URIK ACID KIT 12x20 ml Q-LINE BIO TECH
366 Urine Collection bottle In unit
367 Urine container 30 ML
368 Urine pregnancy test( NISSHAY KIT) EACH
369 URISTIC TOTAL PER UNIT
370 Uri-Stick In unit
371 VDRL KIT (serum based) EACH
372 VDRL Rapid kit (blood based) EACH Standard
373 Visual Inspection Acetic Acid test PER UNIT
374 Volumetric flask 100 ml EACH Borosil
375 Volumetric flask 250 ml EACH Borosil
376 Volumetric flask 500 ml EACH Borosil
377 Volutric flask 1000 ml EACH Borosil
378 VTM Stand EACH
379 W B C Diluting Pipette in unit
380 wash bottle 500 ml EACH Borosil
381 WASH SOLUTION EACH AGD
382 Water   sample testing kit(H2S & OT) EACH
383 Water   sample collection bottle(H2SGOT) 250 to 30 ml
384 Watsman Grade 1 Filter Paper EACH
385 WBC DILUTING FLUID PER UNIT
386 WBC Diluting Fluid(TLC) In ml
387 Weight Machine in unit
388 WEIGHT MACHINE   ELECTRONIC PER UNIT

389 Wet Tissue paper

Alcohol based 
wet wipes  200 

per pkt
390 WIDAL TEST KIT PER UNIT
391 Widal test strips EACH
392 K2 EDTA Vial (B.D) Vial
393 Profime L.S  (Erba ) Each
394 LENSES PAPER Each
395 DENGU Igg/Igm ICT KIT Each
396 Montoux Test Kit Each
397 Slide Wooden Box Each

398 Hemoglobino Meter Test Strip Quick Check Each

399 Dengue   Elisa Kit  (Erba ) Each
400 Zip lock pouch 8x6

Sl. 
No.

Name of the items Strength Unit Brand  Unit 
Price

G.S.T & 
O.T

Total Price 
including Tax 

1 2 3 4
1 MCT Tube 2 ml Tarson/ 

Himedia
2 MCT Tube 1.5 ml Tarson/ 

Himedia
3 MCT Tube Stand 96 well Tarson/ 

Himedia
4 VTM Tube Stand 50 well Tarson/ 

Himedia
5 Micro Pipette Tips (0.5-10 ul) Tarson/ 

Himedia
6 Micro Pipette Tips (20-200 ul) Tarson/ 

Himedia
7 Micro Pipette Tips (100-1000 ul) Tarson/ 

Himedia
8 Micro Pipette (0.5-10 ul) Tarson/ 

Himedia

Laboratory Reagents for Virology Lab of Deogarh District F.Y 2024-25
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1 2 3 4
9 Micro Pipette (20-200 ul) Tarson/ 

Himedia
10 Micro Pipette (100-1000 ul) Tarson/ 

Himedia
11 Ethanol (96-100%) 500 ml Bot Tarson/ 

Himedia
12 Nitrile Gloves 100 Pc Pkt Tarson/ 

Himedia
13 PCR Plate 96 well 50 pc Pkt Thermof

ischer
14 PCR Plate Sealer 100 pc Pkt Tarson/ 

Himedia
15 Alcohol Based Wet Wipes 200 pc Pkt
16 Dry Tissue Paper 50 pc Pkt
17 Aluminium Foil 10 pc Pkt
18 Rinase Free Distilled Water 500 ml Bot
19 Lab Coat Pc Pc

Sl. 
No.

Name of the items Strength Unit Brand Unit 
Price

G.S.T & 
O.T

Total Price 
including Tax

1 Blood Bag – (HLL / Terumo Penpol / Mitra) 350 ml Bag
2 Blood Bag – (HLL / Terumo Penpol / Mitra) 100 ml Bag
3 Blood Sample (E.D.T.A) Vial Tube
4 Blood Sample (Clot Activator) Vial Tube
5 Blood Sample (Flouride) Vial Tube
6 HBSAg Elisa Kit 

(Tulip/Transasia/Erba/Qualisha)
kit

7 HCV Elisa kit (Tulip/Transasia/Erba/Qualisha) Kit
8 MP Elisa Kit (Tulip/Transasia/SD 

Bioline/Advy/Qualisha)
kit

9 VDRL Elisa kit (Tulip/Transasia/SD 
Bioline/Advy/Qualisha)

kit

10 HIV Elisa kit (Tulip/Transasia/Erba/Qualisha) kit
11 HBSAg Rapid kit (Tulip/SD Bioline/Advy) kit
12 HCV Rapid kit (Tulip/SD Bioline/Advy) kit
13 Syphillis Rapid kit (Tulip/SD Bioline/Advy) kit
14 Malaria Rapid kit (Tulip/SD Bioline/Advy) kit
15 HIV Rapid Kit (Tulip/SD Bioline/Advy) kit
16 NS1-96 Elisha Kit(Dengue) Dengue kit
17 Anti AB – (Tulip/SD Bioline/Span) 10 ml bot
18 Anti A1-  (Tulip/SD Bioline/Span) 5 ml bot
19 Anti H – (Tulip/SD Bioline/Span) 5 ml bot
20 J.S.B-1 Solution 500ml bot
21 J.S.B-2 Solution 500ml bot
22 Red cell panel (for detection of antibodies) 
23 22% Bovine serum albumin-  (Tulip/SD 5ml bot
24 3.8% Sodium Citrate solution- 500 ml bot
25 Handy plast per piece (round) each
26 Pricking needle (Lancet) (200 per pkt) pkt
27 Micro tip (10-100) pkt
28 Copper sulphate (500 gm) bot
29 Plain sticker for numbering of test tube each
30 Anti Human Globuline – (Tulip/Span) 5ml bot
31 Pipette stand each
32 Test tube brush each
33 Thermo meter for Hot Air oven and incubator each
34 Khans Test tube each
35 Rubber teat each
36 Multichannel Micro pipette, (5-50) each
37 Multichannel Micro pipette, (20-200) each

Consumable & Laboratory Reagent of Blood Bank for the Year 2024-25
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No.

Name of the items Strength Unit Brand  Unit 
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G.S.T & 
O.T

Total Price 
including Tax 

1 2 3 4
38 Multichannel Micro pipette, (1-100) each
39 Multichannel Micro pipette, (50-200) each
40 Multichannel Micro pipette, (100-1000) each
41 Multichannel Micro pipette, (1000-2000) each
42 Syringe 2 cc (dispovan) 2 cc each
43 Grouping Test kit (Tulip/Span)A, B, D 10ml×3 pkt
44 Grouping Test kit Anti-A 10 ml Bot
45 Grouping Test kit Anti-B 10 ml Bot
46 Grouping Test kit Anti-D 10 ml Bot

Sl. 
No.

Name of the items Strength Unit Brand Unit 
Price

G.S.T & 
O.T

Total Price 
including Tax

1 Agarose (Merk /Xeni) Low EEO, 
DNase, RNase 
free,room temp. 
Storage pack of 

100gm

2 Beaker 1000ml Autoclavable, 
Transparent, 
Graduated, 

each

3 Beaker 500ml Autoclavable, 
Transparent, 
Graduated, 

each

4 Boric acid Dnase, Rnase 
protease free. 
Assay 

100 gm

5 Carbon Tetra Chloride GR & AR grade, 
Assay over 99.0%

each

6 Conical flask,250ml Glass, 
graduated,narrow 
mouth with 
34mm neck D, 

each

7 De-ionised warter 5 lts sealed jerkin 5 lt Jar
8 Filter paper grade-1 580x680 

sheet.Recomended 
each

9 Glass plates 3.5''x4'' size with 
1-2 mm thick 
ness, for gel 

10 Hand protector  grip for hot glass wares High quality 
silicon rubber 
made, 
thumb/Fingure 
pockets,studs/bids 11 Hand wash (100ml) For medical use Bot

12 Measuring cylinder 100ml Traslucent, 
autoclavable,stabl
e hexagonal base, 
well garaduation 
are ring moulded 

each

13 Measuring cylinder 500ml Traslucent, 
autoclavable,stabl
e hexagonal base, 
well garaduation 
are ring moulded 

each

14 Micro pipette tip 0.2-10µL Dnase, Rnase & 
Pyrogen free, 
hydrobhobic, 
medical grade 
polypropylene 

Pkt of 
1000 pc

15 Micro pipette tip 200-1000µL Dnase, Rnase & 
Pyrogen free, 
hydrobhobic, 
medical grade 
polypropylene 

Pkt of 
1000 pc

16 Micro pipette tip 2-200µL Dnase, Rnase & 
Pyrogen free, 
hydrobhobic, 
medical grade 
polypropylene 

Pkt of 
1000 pc

Sickle Cell Items of Deogarh District for the Year 2024-25
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O.T
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1 2 3 4
17 Microcentrifuge tube 1.5 ml Polypropylene, 

autoclavable, 
hydrophobic,grad
uated can 
withstand 

pkt of 
500 pc

18 Microcentrifuge tube rack 20 place Autoclavable, 
Polypropylene 
slant

each

19 Microtip box(for 0.2-10µ tips) Polypropylene, 
autoclavable, 
compatible to the 
purchased 0.2-

each

20 Microtip box(for 200-1000µl tips) Polypropylene, 
autoclavable, 
compatible to the 

each

21 Microtip box(for 2-200µl tips) Polypropylene, 
autoclavable, 
compatible to the 
purchased 2-

each

22 Pasteur pipettes disposable, 
sterile, 3 
mlhydrobhobic,au
toclavable,Low 

each

23 Pipette stand Polypropelene, 
dechachable 
stand model

each

24 Plastic box (large) For discarding 
used gel in 
warter/keeping 
filter paper 

each

25 Plastic tra large lab use Strong quality 
smooth

each

26 Reagent blue graduated with 
screw cap and 

each

27 Storage box compatable to 
low temp storage, 
lockable box with 
100 places for 
1.5/2.0 ml tube 

each

28 Storage vial 5ml screw 
cap,high quality, 
spillage proof,
Hydrophobic 
Autoclavable 

each

29 Test tube rack 62 places polycarbonate 
material,high 
quality,compartabl
e to 

each

30 Tissue paper roll high quality each
31 Tris (hydroxymethylaminomethane buffer) Assy above 

99.0%, mealting 
point about 170c ,
Heavy metal & 
other impurities 
<= 0.01%.
Pack of 100g 

each

32 Vaccutainer EDTA spray 
dried 4 ml,13x75 
mm,sterile with 

each

33 Wash bottle with long nozzle 500ml, with 
nozzle cap, 
hydrophobic,autoc

each

34 Wide mouth bottle 1000 ml, medical 
grade, 
autoclavable,poly

each

35 Wide mouth bottle 500 ml, medical 
grade, 
autoclavable,poly
propelene 

each
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1 2 3 4
36 Ethylene-diamono-

tetra acetic acid
(EDTA)

Assy above 
99.01%, ph-4.0 to 
5.0 ,
Heavy metal & 
other impurities 
<= 0.01%.

each

37 Parafin wax 500mg For slide sealing 
during sicking test

each

38 Height Measuring Tap(stand) per stand each
39 Scalven Set (size-24) per stand each
40 Measuring Beaker (Plastic) 1 lt Each
41 Glass Cover Slip 18mm / 10gm Each
42

HB Electrofurosis Machine Tank

4 Terminal Model 
No. LA690 out 
put Range 10 to 
300 VDC 
Horizontal 
Aparatus Himedia


